UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226				
		THE ABOVE S	PACE IS FOR FILING OFFIC	E LISE ONL V
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1a or 1b name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here all of la. ORGANIZATION'S NAME 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		, or abbreviate any part of the	Debtor's name); if any part of the	ne Individual Debtor's
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADD	DITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CORY	STA		COUNTRY
 2573 BRIDLEWOOD DR DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) 	HELENA) (use exact_full name: do not omit_modify	or abbreviate any part of the	Debtor's name): if any part of th	ne Individual Debtor's
name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR	EIDOT DEDOCKIAL MARIE	Labor		laueen/
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADL	DITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STA	TE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide o	nly <u>one</u> Secured Party name	(3a or 3b)	
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADD	ITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 TH AVE N	CITY BIRMINGHAM	STA AL	TE POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following co	ollateral:			
HVAC Replacement, Dual Fuel System, Installed a 3	Ton dual fuel system,4A6H4036	G1000AB,2233576CF	F,American Standard	
\$7250.00				
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is	held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and	Instructions)	ministered by a Decedent's Pers	sonal Representative
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:		6b. Check <u>o</u>	nly if applicable and check <u>only</u>	one box:
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Trans	nsaction A Debtor is a Transmitting I	Jtility	cultural Lien	iling
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Less	or Consignee/Consignor	Seller/Buyer 🔲 Ba	ilee/Bailor Licensee/Li	censor
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: \$7250.00	Shelby County			

UC	C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDU	JM				
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS						
	ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Sta	atement; if line 1b was le	eft blank			
bed	cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here					
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OB	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
OR	HAMBLEN					
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME CORY					
			SUPERV			
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX	THE ABO	VE SPACE IS FOR FILIN	G OFFICE USE ONLY
10. DE	BTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor	name or Debtor name th	hat did not fit in line 1b or			
do	not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and ent					
10	a. ORGANIZATION'S NA M E					
10	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
OR	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
<u> </u>	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)					Leuceiv
	INDIVIDUAL S'ADDITIONAL NAIVIE(S)/INTTIAL(S)					SUFFIX
10c. MAI	LING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
					35080	
11.	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASS	SIGNOR SECURE	D PARTY'S NAME:	Provide only <u>one</u> n	ame (11a or 11b)	
11	a. ORGANIZATION'S NA M E					
OR 11	b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNA M E	FIRST PERSONAL	NI A BAIC	LADDITIC	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	D. INDIVIDUALS SURNAIVIE	FIRST FERSONAL	_ NAIVIE	ADDITIC	NAL NAME(S)/INTHAL(S)	SUFFIX
11c. M Al	LING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
12. AD	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):					
12 🔯	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded	Ning Hog 14 This i	FINANCING STATEMEN	Т-		
13.	REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)		covers timber to be cut		s-extracted collateral	is filed as a fixture filing
	me and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in ite		ription of real estate:			
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):			Source of Title: instrument#: 20210331000159830; Parcel Number: 13 5 22 4 001 001.122; Legal: See Attached Deed; Owners:CORY STERLING HAMBLEN,ANNA LEIGH TUCKER			
17 MAIG	SCELLANEOUS:					
T. IVIIS	JULILIA NEUUS.					

20210331000159830 03/31/2021 01:58:56 PM DEEDS 1/3

Prepared by:
JUL ANN McLEOD, Esq.
McLeod & Associates, LLC
1980 Braddock Drive
Hoover, AL 35226

Send Tax Notice to: Cory Sterling Hamblen & Anna Leigh Tucker 2573 Bridlewood Drive Helena, AL 35080

STATE OF ALABAMA) JOINT WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP		
) WARRANTY DEED		
COUNTY OF SHELBY)		

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$228,000.00) and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned Grantor, JEFFREY SCOTT LINDSEY, as co-Trustee of THE LINDSEY FAMILY TRUST, dated April 15, 2010 (hereinafter referred to as Grantor), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the Grantees, CORY STERLING HAMBLEN and ANNA LEIGH TUCKER (hereinafter referred to as Grantees), for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, their heirs and assigns, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Jefferson, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 17, according to the Survey of Dearing Downs, 12th Addition, 2nd Phase, as recorded in Map Book 16, Page 17, in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to easements, restrictions, rights-of-way, setback lines, covenants, agreements, and mineral/mining rights of record, if any.

\$223,870.00 of the above-recited consideration is being paid with proceeds from a purchase money mortgage being recorded simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said Grantees, for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor, their heirs and assigns forever.

And said Grantor, for said Grantor, his heirs, successors, executors and administrators, covenants with Grantees, and with their heirs and assigns, that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, which are not yet due and payable; and that Grantor will, and his heirs, executors and administrators shall, warrant and defend the same to said Grantees, and their heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

20210331000159830 03/31/2021 01:58:56 PM DEEDS 2/3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal this the 29th day of March, 2021.

JEFFREY SCOTT LINDSEY, co-Trustee

THE LINDSEY FAMILY TRUST, dated April 15, 2010

STATE OF ALABAMA
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, hereby certify that JEFFREY SCOTT LINDSEY, as co-Trustee of THE LINDSEY FAMILY TRUST, dated April 15, 2010, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he, as said co-Trustee, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 29th day of March, 2021.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:



File 210320

Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
01/30/2024 08:10:41 AM
\$55.95 JOANN
20240130000022520

alli 5. Buyl

20210331000159830 03/31/2021 01:58:56 PM DEEDS 3/3

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Granto	or's Name	LINIDSEY FAM	IILY TRUST	CORY STERLING HAMBLEN and Grantee's Name ANNA LEIGH TUCKER	
Mailin	g Address	2573 BRIDLEW HELENA, AL 3		Mailing Address 2573 BRIDLEWOOD DRIVE HELENA, AL 35080	
Prope	rty Address	2573 BRIDLEW HELENA, AL 3	(AMARIN POR A BANK DE TELEFORM	_ Date of Sa	leMarch 29, 2021
				Total Purchase Pric	ce \$228,000.00
				or Actual Value	\$
				or Assessor's Market Valu	·~¢
-	•		claimed on this form evidence is not require		ng documentary evidence: (check
	Bill of Sale Bales Contra	~t		Appraisal Other	
	Closing State				
	conveyance form is not i	_	nted for recordation co	ontains all of the required int	formation referenced above, the filing
2	1 12 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u></u>	In	structions	
	or's name ar it mailing add		s - provide the name	of the person or persons co	nveying interest to property and their
Grante conve		nd mailing addres	ss - provide the name	of the person or persons to	whom interest to property is being
•	•	the physical add erty was convey	, , ,	eing conveyed, if available.	Date of Sale - the date on which
•	•	ce - the total amo red for record.	ount paid for the purch	nase of the property, both re	al and personal, being conveyed by
instrur		for record. This	-	• • •	al and personal, being conveyed by the a licensed appraiser or the assessor's
valuati	ion, of the pr	operty as determ	nined by the local offic		market value, excluding current use sibility of valuing property for property bama 1975 § 40-22-1(h).
further	understand		atements claimed on		document is true and accurate. I nposition of the penalty indicated in
Date	March 29,	2021		Print Malcolm S. McL	.eod
	_Unattested		/azarifiad baz	Sign //Grantof/G	rantee/Owner/Agent) circle one
			(verified by)	(Claimel/C	iantee/Owner/Agent) Under one
		Section - Constitution of the Constitution of	_	rds elby County Alabama, County	

Shelby County, AL

20210331000159830

\$32.50 MISTI

03/31/2021 01:58:56 PM

Form RT-1

Alabama 08/2012 LSS